81 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  USA
A
S
C
(M
)

Note
Air quality is essential for maximum cylinder
service life (see ISO 8573).
Important
Before attempting any external or internal work
on the cylinder or any connected components,
make sure the cylinder is vented and disconnect
the air supply in order to ensure isolation of the
air supply.
Product specifications
Cylinder      Cylinder      Piston rod    Theor. piston force Air con- Spring Stroke Mass
Weight         at 6 bar in N sumption1) force
bore area diam area
mm cm 2 mm cm 2  extend    retract        l   N mm Kg
C05S-8-4-4 8 0.5 4 0.13 28 - 0,0045 2 4 0.016
C05S-12-5-4 12 1.1 5 0.20 65 - 0,0099 3 4 0.023
C05S-20-10-4 20 3.1 10 0.79 184 - 0,0151 6 4 0.067
C05S-32-12-5 32 8.0 12 1.13 463 - 0,0653 17 5 0.192
C05S-50-16-10 50 19.6 16 2.01 1145 - 0,1695 35 10 0.416
C05S-63-16-10 63 31.1 16 2.01 1825 - 0,2602 45 10 0.663
C05-12-5-10 12 1.1 5 0.20 68 56 0,0186 - 10 0.045
C05-20-1 0-10 20 3.1 10 0.79 190 143 0,0505 - 10 0.125
C05-32-12-10 32 8.0 12 1.13 480 415 0 1236 - 10 0.320
C05-32-12-25 32 8.0 12 1.13 480 415 0 1236 - 25 0.400
C05-50-16-25 50 19.6 16 2.01 1180 1060 0,3167 - 25 0.675
C05-63-16-25 63 31.1 16 2.01 1870 1750 0,4982 - 25 0.800
1) Consumption of free air per 10 mm stroke for a double stroke at 600 kPa (6 bar).
Performance specifications
Working pressure Max 10 bar (145 PSI)
Working temperature -20°C to +70°C  (-4°F to +158°F)

C089
Catalog AU03-SB0900P-2/NA
Order Key
Stroke, mmPiston rod, mmCylinder type
C05 Double acting
Ø12-Ø63
C05S Single acting
Order key
Cylinder bore
mm
8
12
20
32
50
63
Product specifications for C05 and C05S cylinders
Symbol Cyl. Piston rod Spring force Port Stroke Weight Designation
dia. mm Size mm Kg
mm Max N Min N
Double acting 12 5/- M5 10 0,01 C05-12-5-10
20 10/M5 M5 10 0,25 C05-20-10-10
32 12/M6 G1/8 10 0,30 C05-32-12-10
G1/8 25 0,79 C05-32-12-25
50 16/M8 G1/4 25 0,65 C05-50-16-25
63 16/M8 G1/4 25 1,07 C05-63-16-25
Single acting 8 4/- 3 2 M5 4 0,02 C05S-8-4-4
12 5/- 7 3 M5 4 0,02 C05S-12-5-4
20 10/M5 10 6 G1/8 4 0,16 C05S-20-10-4
32 12/M6 25 19 G1/8 5 0,21 C05S-32-12-5
50 16/M8 42 35 G1/4 10 0,36 C05S-50-16-10
63 16/M8 58 45 G1/4 10 0,56 C05S-63-16-10
Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced according to the working conditions.
C 0 5 S - 5 0 - 1 6 - 2 5
Short Stroke Pneumatic Cylinders
C05 and C05S Series
85 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  USA